AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL 

RESOURCES FOR A GRANT TO THE CAROLINA THEATRE IN GREENSBORO. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Cultural Resources the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for fiscal year 1981-82 

for the following improvements in the Carolina Theatre in Greensboro: installing restrooms for 

the handicapped, installing a new fire alarm and emergency lighting system, converting the 

furnace from fuel oil to natural gas, and expanding the box office.